
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1169
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2012
FAKE FLYING SCHOOLS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai;Singh Shri Bhupendra ;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of several fake flying schools/ institutes operating across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) has investigated the details of such fake flying institutes across the country along with the irregularities committed by them;

(d) if so, the details along with the outcome thereof;

(e) whether a number of senior executives of Civil Aviation Directorate have been found to be involved in such frauds; and

(f) if so, the names and the details of such officials and the action taken by the Government against such officials as well as the flying schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a): There is no fake flying school in the country.

(b) to (f) : Question does not arise.
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